
 

INVITATION TO BID 
Bid No. ITB24-007 – Biosolids Hauling and Disposal Services 

 
Sealed bids to provide wastewater biosolids hauling and disposal services (approximately 7,700 tons) for the City of 
New Port Richey's Water Reclamation Facility. Bids shall be addressed to the City of New Port Richey, City Clerk's 
Office, 5919 Main Street, New Port Richey, Florida, 34652. Bids will be received at the office of the City Clerk until 
2:00 p.m. local time on January 11, 2024.  Any bids received after the time and date specified will not be considered. 

 
The bid opening will be held promptly at 2:00 p.m. local time, on January 12, 2024 in the New Port Richey City Council 
Chambers, 5919 Main Street, New Port Richey, Florida 34652 at which time the proposals will be publicly opened and 
read aloud. 

 
Complete details and copies of the documents may be obtained from the Purchasing Department 727-853-1055.  Each 
bid must be submitted, in triplicate, on the proposal forms. The outside of the envelope must be clearly marked with 
the proposer’s name and full address along with “ITB24-007 – Biosolids Hauling and Disposal Services.” 

 
All applicable bid bonds, contract bonds, insurance contracts and certificates of Insurance shall be either executed by 
or countersigned by a licensed resident agent of the surety or insurance company having his place of business in the 
State of Florida.  Further, the said Surety or insurance company shall be duly licensed and qualified to do business in 
the State of Florida. 

 
In order to perform public work, the successful bidder shall, as applicable, hold or obtain such Contractors' and 
Business Licenses as required by state statutes. 

 
Before a contract will be awarded for the work contemplated, the Owner will conduct such investigations as is 
necessary to determine the performance record and ability of the apparent low bidder to perform the size and type 
of work specified under this Contract. Upon request, the Bidder shall submit such information as deemed necessary 
by the Owner to evaluate the bidder's qualifications. 

 
The right is reserved to reject all bids or any bids not conforming to the intent and purpose of the Contract Documents, 
and to postpone the award of the contract for a period of time, which however shall not extend beyond 90 days from 
the bid opening date. 

 
Dated this December 6th and 13th, 2023. 
CITY OF NEW PORT RICHEY, FLORIDA 
By Judy Meyers, CMC, City Clerk 


